
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 3,177,916.49 0.00 454,111.62 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 4,867.24 42.57 2,444.65 607.06 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 29,980.00 0.00 1,890.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 93,111.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 13,594.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 293,983.33 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,319,469.47 42.57 458,446.27 294,590.39 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 391,405.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 80,228.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

471,634.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 4,165.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 1,061,804.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 147,777.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 375,796.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,860.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,591,404.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 9,593,605.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 1,466,576.02 4,481.96 0.00 96,440.34 0.00

11,060,181.44 4,481.96 0.00 96,440.34 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 43,502.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 43,502.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 214,607.32 0.00 419,176.19 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 23,978.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,722.78 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 117,714.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

356,299.70 0.00 419,176.19 9,722.78 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 912,766.01 0.00 217,056.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 426,965.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 660,659.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 40,678.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,310,654.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 401,725.30 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 9,054.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,360,778.53 0.00 217,056.00 401,725.30 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 20,159,767.48 48,027.17 1,094,678.46 802,478.81 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 1,785,712.49 12,199.94 1,629,679.09 384,006.02 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 152,242.52 0.00 70,683.00 16,285.34 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,794.02 0.00 0.00 28.70 0.00

1,939,749.03 12,199.94 1,700,362.09 400,320.06 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 7,935.00 0.00 0.00 2,204.17 0.00

7,935.00 0.00 0.00 2,604.17 0.00

22,099,516.51 60,227.11Total Revenue Available FY 2023 2,795,040.55 1,202,798.87 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,663,493.40 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,385.19 2,411.38 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,385.19 2,665,904.78 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 1,385.19 2,665,904.78 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 165,130.50 589,421.92 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 165,130.50 589,421.92 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,710,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,710,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 166,515.69 3,255,326.70 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 6,295,521.51
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 703.29 220.41 12,681.79
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 10,644.00 0.00 42,514.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 488,215.00 581,326.61
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 13,594.13
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 293,983.33
1800 Athletics 235,884.30 0.00 235,884.30
1900 School Activities 619,926.18 0.00 619,926.18

867,157.77 488,435.41 8,095,431.85
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 391,405.55
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 80,228.58

0.00 0.00 471,634.13
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 4,165.18
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 1,061,804.79
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 147,777.02
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 375,796.84
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,860.38

0.00 0.00 1,591,404.21

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 9,593,605.42
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 1,567,498.32

0.00 0.00 11,161,103.74

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 43,502.64
0.00 0.00 43,502.64

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 633,783.51
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 23,978.38
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 9,722.78
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 117,714.00

0.00 0.00 785,198.67
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 1,129,822.01
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 426,965.60
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 660,659.23
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 40,678.84
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,310,654.38
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 401,725.30
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 9,054.47

0.00 0.00 3,979,559.83
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 867,157.77 488,435.41 26,127,835.07

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 420,886.43 304,633.25 5,291,669.64
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 239,210.86
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 1,822.72

420,886.43 304,633.25 5,532,703.22

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,711,000.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 9,600.00 0.00 10,000.00
5600 Correcting Entry 7,776.41 0.00 17,915.58

17,376.41 0.00 2,738,915.58

1,288,044.20 793,068.66Total Revenue Available FY 2023 31,660,538.29
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